liabilities of the Enlarged Group which has been prepared based on the unaudited condensed

consolidated balance sheet of the Group as set out in the published interim report for the six months

ended 30 June 2014 after making pro forma adjustments as set out in notes below. This unaudited pro

forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group has been prepared in accordance with

Rule 4.29 of the Listing Rules for the purpose of illustrating the effects of the Acquisition, as if the

Acquisition had taken place on 30 June 2014. It has been prepared on the basis of the notes below and

is consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Group. It has been prepared for illustrative

purpose only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial

position of the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition been completed as at 30 June 2014 or at any future

date.

Unaudited pro forma statement of the assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group

The Group

as at 30

June 2014 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

Pro forma

Financial

Information

of the

Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3a) (Note 3b) (Note 3c) (Note 4)

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Intangible operating rights 13,143,869 4,798,875 1,753,948 19,696,692

Goodwill 368,806 196,858 565,664

Property, plant and equipment 655,486 9,316 664,802

Investment properties 16,514 6,230 22,744

Investment in a joint venture 354,980 354,980

Investments in associates 1,538,240 1,538,240

Available-for-sale financial

assets 812 812

Other non-current receivables 121,980 121,980

Total non-current assets 16,200,687 22,965,914
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current assets

Trade receivables 70,586 8,184 78,770

Other receivables, deposits and

prepayments 200,374 6,870 207,244

Short term deposits 27,000 27,000

Amount due from the immediate

holding company 25,344 (25,344) —

Amount due from related

companies 372,593 (225,626) (146,967) —

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARGED GROUP

— V-1 —

The Group

as at 30

June 2014 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

Pro forma

Financial

Information

of the

Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3a) (Note 3b) (Note 3c) (Note 4)

Amount due from ultimate

holding company 31,719 (31,719) —

Amount due from

non-controlling interests of

subsidiaries 67,688 67,688

Cash and cash equivalents 1,135,891 63,463 (474,921) (42,152) 682,281

Total current assets 1,433,851 1,062,983
- - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------

Total assets 17,634,538 24,028,897

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 4,835,487 3,366,878 1,317,079 9,519,444

Deferred income tax liabilities 1,527,338 381,937 1,909,275

Deferred income — 88,256 88,256

Total non-current liabilities 6,362,825 11,516,975
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current liabilities

Borrowings due within one year 549,707 429,934 979,641

Amounts due to non-controlling

interests of subsidiaries 115,219 115,219

Amount due to related

companies — 246,182 (246,182) —

Amounts due to holding

companies 227 227

Amount due to a joint venture 42,000 42,000

Trade and other payables and

accrued charges 247,347 55,076 3,500 305,923

Deferred income — 3,879 3,879

Current income tax liabilities 37,596 37,596

Total current liabilities 992,096 1,484,485
- - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------

Total liabilities 7,354,921 13,001,460

Net Assets 10,279,617 11,027,437

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARGED GROUP

— V-2 —

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group:

1. The balances are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet of the

Group as at 30 June 2014 set out in the published interim report for the six months ended